506257880 09/17/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6304626

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EXXONMOBIL UPSTREAM RESEARCH COMPANY	09/03/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	General Electric Company	
Street Address:	1 River Road	
City:	Schenectady	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12345	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14321690

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (281)970-4503

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 281-970-4545

Email: docket@fyiplaw.com, woods@fyiplaw.com, crowe@fyiplaw.com

FLETCHER YODER, C/O TAIT SWANSON Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: PO BOX 692289

Address Line 4: **HOUSTON, TEXAS 77269-2289** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	259468-1_EMGE:0032
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA C. CROWE
SIGNATURE:	/Laura C. Crowe/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2020

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2013EM017-US2-EMGE0032-EMGE-EMURC Executed Assignment from EM to GE#page1.tif source=2013EM017-US2-EMGE0032-EMGE-EMURC Executed Assignment from EM to GE#page2.tif source=2013EM017-US2-EMGE0032-EMGE-EMURC Executed Assignment from EM to GE#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 053807 FRAME: 0395 506257880

#### ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights (the "Assignment") is made and entered into by and between EXXONMOBIL UPSTREAM RESEARCH COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 22777 Springwoods Village Parkway, N1.4A.607, Spring, Texas 77389 ("URC"), and GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York having a principal place of business at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York, 12345 ("GE"). URC and GE are individually referred to as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties".

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged by both Parties:

Name of Company: ExxonMobil Upstream Research Company Entity Type (optional): Delaware corporation Address: 22777 Springwoods Village Parkway, N1.4A.607, Spring, Texas 77389

does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Name of Company: General Electric Company Entity Type (optional): New York corporation Address: 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345 USA

their successors and assigns the entirety of URC's rights, titles and interests in and to the applications listed in the following table:

Country of Filling	Type of Filing	Application	Filing Date	GE	URC Docket	Title
(or Designated		Number		Docket	Number	
Country or		:		Number		
Countries of			a .			
Regional Stage)				:		
USA	Nonprovisional	14/321,690	7/1/2014	259468-2	2013EM017-US/2	SYSTEM AND
(US)						METHOD FOR A GAS
						TURBINE ENGINE
						SENSOR

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in the United States, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority in the United States resulting from the filing of the applications listed in the above table, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any United States patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to GE, or their successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed on behalf of the Assignor, URC, by

1202 Date: 9/3/2020

Name: Phillip G. Woo

Title: Assistant Secretary, ExxonMobil Upstream Research Company

STATE OF TEXAS ) ) §§. COUNTY OF HARRIS )

This \_\_\_\_\_ day of September, 2020, before me personally came the above-named Phillip G. Woo, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

MARIE L. MURPHEY
Notary Public, State of Texas
Comm. Expires 07-26-2021
Notary ID 1431677

(Notary Public)

STATE OF	) \$\$		
COUNTY OF	}		
This di named <u>Phillip O. Viso</u> assignment, who acko purposas therein set fo	owledged to me that	2020 before me nown as the individual I he executed the sam	pareonally came the above- who executed the toregoing e of his own thee will for the
Seal			
		(Notery Pil	(Mic)
IN WITNESS WHERE	DF, this Assignment i	s executed on behalf of	the Assignes, GE, by
	Dens: <u>7/17/3</u> Wolf ?.	e)	Ju
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	perty Counsel, General	
	S	geny Courte, Careta	X.man Company
, services	\$3 \$3		
			personally came the above-
			individual who executed the the same of his own free will
Sear			
		(Notary Pu	biic)

PATENT REEL: 053807 FRAME: 0398